OP \$40.00 3421551

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM371271

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firmex Inc.		12/01/2015	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Firmex Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	200-398 Adelaide Street West	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5V 1S7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3421551	FIRMEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153540100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-354-0100

Email: iboydpto@harveysiskind.com, dthompson@harveysiskind.com

Correspondent Name: Ian K. Boyd, HARVEY SISKIND LLP
Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, 39th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIRMEX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan K. Boyd
SIGNATURE:	/lan K. Boyd/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=00070272#page1.tif source=00070272#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0679

900352386

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

The undersigned, Firmex Inc. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 200-398 Adelaide Street West, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1S7, Canada confirms that, pursuant to an asset purchase agreement dated December ______, 2015 and for good and valuable consideration specified therein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor did sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Firmex Canada Inc. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 200-398 Adelaide Street West, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1S7, its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registrations identified in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Marks") in Canada and the United States of America, together with the common law rights and goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present or future infringement based upon or relating to the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the Assignor had the assignment not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee all further documents as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment at Toronto, Ontario as of the \$1.5\frac{1}{2}\$ day of December, 2015.

FIRMEX INC.

I have authority to bind the corporation.

-Name: Joel Lessey

Title CEO

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Country
FIRMEX	1336729	TMA706143	Canada
FIRMEX	77124523	3421551	United States of America

Legal*10921180.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/29/2016 REEL: 005721 FRAME: 0681